EMERGING RISKS EXCHANGE NETWORK (EREN) V

32" meeting

29-30 October 2024
09:00-17:30 / 09:00-13:00 (local time)

EUROPEAN

DRAFT AGENDA M

AUTHORITY

Location: EFSA - Parma and Online (Teams platform)
Chair: EFSA

Day 1 - 29 October 2024

Time
09:00

09:10
09:15
09:30
10:20
10:40
12:05
12:30
13:30
14:30
15:00
15:30

16:15

16:45
17:30

No. Item Presenter
1 Welcome and Apologies for absence EFSA (Chair)
2 Adoption of the agenda All
3 Follow up from previous meeting EFSA
4 MSs signals and updates DE, CY, IE, HU

Coffee break
MSs signals and updates (continue)
5 EFSA and EREN activities DE, BE, DK
Lunch break
EFSA and EREN activities (continue)

6 Methodology DK
Coffee break

7 Terms Of Reference (ToR) updates EFSA

8 StaDG-ER info EFSA

5 EFSA and EREN activities (continue) ES, HU

End of day 1 (Social event and Networking dinner)

Day 2 - 30 October 2024

Time
09:00

09:05
10:00
11:00
11:15
11:55

12:35

13:00

No. Item Presenter

1 Welcome and Agenda EFSA (Chair)
(updates for day 2)

5 EFSA and EREN activities (continue)

9 FoodSafeR session IE
Coffee break

9 FoodSafeR session (continue)

10 Any Other Business EFSA/AII
News monitoring discussion

Summary conclusions EFSA (Chair)

Next meeting plan

End of the meeting



