

29-30 October 2024

09:00-17:30 / 09:00-13:00 (local time)

DRAFT AGENDA**Location:** EFSA – Parma and Online (Teams platform)**Chair:** EFSA**Day 1 – 29 October 2024**

Time	No.	Item	Presenter
09:00	1	Welcome and Apologies for absence	EFSA (Chair)
09:10	2	Adoption of the agenda	All
09:15	3	Follow up from previous meeting	EFSA
09:30	4	MSs signals and updates	DE, CY, IE, HU
10:20		<i>Coffee break</i>	
10:40		MSs signals and updates (continue)	
12:05	5	EFSA and EREN activities	DE, BE, DK
12:30		<i>Lunch break</i>	
13:30		EFSA and EREN activities (continue)	
14:30	6	Methodology	DK
15:00		<i>Coffee break</i>	
15:30	7	Terms Of Reference (ToR) updates	EFSA
16:15	8	StaDG-ER info	EFSA
16:45	5	EFSA and EREN activities (continue)	ES, HU
17:30		<i>End of day 1 (Social event and Networking dinner)</i>	

Day 2 – 30 October 2024

Time	No.	Item	Presenter
09:00	1	Welcome and Agenda (updates for day 2)	EFSA (Chair)
09:05	5	EFSA and EREN activities (continue)	
10:00	9	FoodSafeR session	IE
11:00		<i>Coffee break</i>	
11:15	9	FoodSafeR session (continue)	
11:55	10	Any Other Business News monitoring discussion	EFSA/All
12:35		Summary conclusions	EFSA (Chair)
		Next meeting plan	
13:00		<i>End of the meeting</i>	